Issuance of Common Stock   83,407.32
   -------------------
   Net Cash Provided by (Used for) Financing Activities   833,415.36
   -------------------

Net Change in Cash   (182,545.75)

Beginning Cash   274,867.48
   -------------------

Ending Cash   $ 92,321.73
   ===================

Environmental Power Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2001

   EPC   Microgy   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Combined
   (prior filing)   (standalone)   Adjustments   Note   Adjustments   Note   Total
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 11,427   $ 92,322   $ 103,749
   Restricted cash   798,979   798,979
   Receivable from utility   7,694,577   7,694,577
   Other current assets   1,355,034   5,687   1,360,721
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   9,860,017   98,009   -   -   9,958,026

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   517,629   35,688   553,317

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form 8-K

17

DEFERRED INCOME TAX ASSET   724,193   724,193

LEASE RIGHTS, NET   2,273,256   2,273,256

ACCRUED POWER GENERATION REVENUES   58,053,351   58,053,351

GOODWILL   5,785,756   (C)   5,785,756

OTHER ASSETS   451,328   184,211   635,539
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   $ 71,879,774   $ 317,908   $ 5,785,756   -   $ 77,983,438
   =========================================================================================

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' (DEFICIT) EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 7,122,399   $ 231,483   $ 7,353,882
   Other current liabilities   2,865,489   75,000   2,940,489
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   9,987,888   306,483   -   -   10,294,371

DEFERRED GAIN, NET   4,703,262   4,703,262

SECURED PROMISSORY NOTES PAYABLE
   AND OTHER BORROWINGS   2,118,172   2,118,172

ACCRUED LEASE EXPENSES   58,053,351   58,053,351
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES   74,862,673   306,483   -   -   75,169,156

MINORITY INTEREST   1,405   (E)   1,405

SHAREHOLDERS' (DEFICIT) EQUITY:
   Preferred Stock   100   1,528,408   (B)   1,528,508
   Common Stock   125,254   18,149   (18,149)  (E)   55,215   (B)   180,469
   Additional Paid-in Capital   1,476,704   (1,476,704)  (E)   4,212,153   (B)   4,212,153
   Accumulated deficit   (2,206,034)   (1,483,428)   1,483,428   (E)   (2,206,034)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (2,080,680)   11,425   (11,425)   5,795,776   3,715,096
   Treasury stock   (456,271)   (456,271)
   Notes receivable from officers and board
   members   (445,948)   (445,948)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' (DEFICIT) EQUITY   (2,982,899)   11,425   (11,425)   5,795,776   2,812,877
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   $ 71,879,774   $ 317,908   $ (10,020)   $ 5,795,776   $ 77,983,438
   =========================================================================================

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Environmental Power Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form 8-K

18

   EPC   Microgy   Pro Forma   Combined
   (prior filing)   (standalone)   Adjustments   Note   Total
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POWER GENERATION REVENUES   $ 13,482,891   -   $ 13,482,891

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses   4,957,240   4,957,240
   Lease expenses   6,015,022   6,015,022
   General and administrative expenses   685,729   286,979   972,708
   Depreciation and amortization   86,547   2,051   144,644   (C)   233,242
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   11,744,538   289,030   144,644   12,178,212

OPERATING INCOME   1,738,353   (289,030)   (144,644)   1,304,679

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest income   18,784   996   19,780
   Interest expense   (69,303)   (69,303)
   Amortization of deferred gain   77,103   77,103
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   26,584   996   -   27,580

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST   1,764,937   (288,034)   (144,644)   1,332,259

MINORITY INTEREST   35,428   (E)   35,428

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   (777,000)   -   100,812   (D)   (676,188)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME   $ 987,937   $ (288,034)   $ (8,404)   $ 691,499
   =========================================================================================

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
   Basic   $ 0.09   (F)   $ 0.04
   Diluted   $ 0.09   (F)   $ 0.04

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Environmental Power Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2000

   EPC   Microgy   Pro Forma   Combined
   (prior filing)   (standalone)   Adjustments   Note   Total
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

POWER GENERATION REVENUES   $ 54,303,222   -   $ 54,303,222

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses   22,291,069   22,291,069
   Lease expenses   26,415,897   26,415,897
   General and administrative expenses   3,602,960   1,052,344   4,655,304
   Depreciation and amortization   415,230   3,528   578,576   (C)   997,334
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   52,725,156   1,055,872   578,576   54,359,604

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form 8-K

19

OPERATING INCOME   1,578,066   (1,055,872)   (578,576)   (56,382)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest income   736,867   13,611   750,478
   Interest expense   (320,641)   (320,641)
   Amortization of deferred gain   308,411   308,411
   Sale of NOx emission credits   1,156,338   1,156,338
   Other income   -   9,000   9,000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1,880,975   22,611   -   1,903,586
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST   3,459,041   (1,033,261)   (578,576)   1,847,204

MINORITY INTEREST   127,091   (E)   127,091

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   (1,632,233)   -   361,641   (D)   (1,270,592)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME   $ 1,826,808   $(1,033,261)   $ (89,844)   $ 703,703
   ============================================================================

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
   Basic   $ 0.16   (F)   $ 0.04
   Diluted   $ 0.16   (F)   $ 0.04

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE A -- BASIS OF PRESENTATION